CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 17
(Chapter 89 follows R.4 Chapter 88/3
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8801.00.00 21 No  BALLOONS AND DIRIGIBLES; GLIDERS, HANG Free
GLIDERS AND OTHER NON-POWERED
AIRCRAFT
8802 OTHER AIRCRAFT (FOR EXAMPLE,
HELICOPTERS, AEROPLANES); SPACECRAFT
(INCLUDING SATELLITES) AND SUBORBITAL
AND SPACECRAFT LAUNCH VEHICLES:
8802.1 - Helicopters:
8802.11.00 03  No  --Of an unladen weight not exceeding 2 000 kg Free
8802.12.00 04 No  --Of an unladen weight exceeding 2 000 kg Free
8802.20.00 05 No - Aeroplanes and other aircraft, of an unladen weight Free
not exceeding 2 000 kg
8802.30.00 06 No - Aeroplanes and other aircraft, of an unladen weight Free
exceeding 2 000 kg but not exceeding 15 000 kg
8802.40.00 07  No - Aeroplanes and other aircraft, of an unladen weight Free
exceeding 15 000 kg
8802.60.00 17 No - Spacecraft (including satellites) and suborbital and Free
spacecraft launch vehicles
8803 PARTS OF GOODS OF 8801 OR 8802:
8803.10.00 10 . - Propellers and rotors and parts thereof Free
8803.20.00 11 . - Under-carriages and parts thereof Free
8803.30.00 12 . - Other parts of aeroplanes or helicopters Free
8803.90.00 13 . - Other Free
8804.00.00 4 . PARACHUTES (INCLUDING DIRIGIBLE Free
PARACHUTES AND PARAGLIDERS) AND
ROTOCHUTES; PARTS THEREOF AND
ACCESSORIES THERETO
8805 AIRCRAFT LAUNCHING GEAR; DECK-
ARRESTOR OR SIMILAR GEAR; GROUND
FLYING TRAINERS; PARTS OF THE FOREGOING
ARTICLES:
8805.10.00 15 . - Aircraft launching gear and parts thereof; deck- Free
arrestor or similar gear and parts thereof
8805.2 - Ground flying trainers and parts thereof:
8805.21.00 - - Air combat simulators and parts thereof Free
18 No Air combat simulators
19 . Parts
8805.29.00 20 .. - - Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.









